This 3-year data analysis (2010-2012) was undertaken to determine 
the aetiology and treatment/mortality outcomes of children with AKI 
presenting to a Teaching Hospital in Ghana. AKI was defined in this 
analysis by the RIFLE and KDIGO criteria.

Results: Two hundred and six (206) cases of AKI were recorded 
over the period out of a total of 664 renal cases.

Haemoglobinuria, obstructive uropathy and tumour infiltration of the 
kidneys were the leading causes of AKI (37.8%). 9.2% of cases 
were diarrhoeal-related with glomerulonephritides occurring in

[...]

Causes of Death

The causes of death for the 43 patients are summarized in Table 3.

Discussion
The pattern of AKI in this study is at variance with earlier report 

from the West African subregion [5] and opinion of authors [6] 

Results
Demographics/Prevalence

Two hundred and six (206) cases of AKI were recorded over the 
period out of a total of 664 renal cases. There were 117 (56.8) males. 
Age range was from 1 day to 13 years (median 5yr 3mo). There were 
a total of 15, 371 paediatric admissions over the period, giving an 
AKI prevalence of 1.3%.